When Recorded Mail To: Accubanc Mortgage Corporation Final Documentation Department 12377 Merit Drive, Ste. 600 Dallas, TX 75251-3229	
Loan No: 243826 Borrower: DEVON S. PORTER	\
ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INSTRUMENT	1
Owner and Holder of Security Instrument ("Holder"): MEDALLION MORTGAGE COMPANY, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION	
Assignee (Including Mailing Address): ACCUBANC MORTGAGE CORPORATION, A Corporation, which is organized and existing under the laws of State of TEXAS 12377 Merit Drive, Suite 600, Dallas, TX 75251-3229	the
Security Instrument is described as follows: Date: JULY 12, 1995 Original Amount: \$103,950.00 Borrower: DEVON S. PORTER AND JULENE K. PORTER, HUSBAND AND WIFE	Management
Lender: MEDALLION MORTGAGE COMPANY, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION Trustee: UNITED TITLE OF NEVADA	
Deed of Trust/Mortgage Recorded or Filed on Suly 31,1995 as Instrument/Document No. 103774 in Book 114 Page 554 of Official Records in the County Recorder's or Clerk's Office of LINCOLN County, NEVADA	
Property (including any improvements) Subject to Lien: SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.	
THE MADE A PARTHEREUP.	
For value received, Holder sells, transfers, assigns, grants and conveys the Security Instrument and the Note described therei	
all of Holder's rights, titles and interests in the Security Instrument and Note, and all of Holder's title and interest in the Property to Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns, forever.	n, he
When the context requires, singular nouns and pronouns include the plural.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Holder has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer(s) and to be attested as sealed with the Seal of the Corporation, as may be required.	nd
(Seal) MEDALLION MORTGAGE COMPANY.	
A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION	
By: Jan B) Hamrick	_
Senior Vice President	
CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT County of Dallas) ss.	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 1st day of August , 19 95 by Jan B. Hamrick, Senior Vice President	
of MEDALLION MORTGAGE COMPANY, A California Corporation, which is organized and existing under the laws of the State of CALIFORNIA.	_
My commission anxions	

JODY LOVE
Notary Public, State of Taxas
My Commission Explass
JULY 25, 1999.

Notary Public

Jody Love
(Printed Name)

BOOK 120 MAGE 146

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Loan No. 243826
Borrowers: Devon S. Porter and Julene K. Porter
Property Address: 180 South 3rd Street, Panaca, NV 89042

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, County of Lincoln, and is described as follows:

A portion of Lot 3 and 4 in Block 14 in the Town of Panaca, County of Lincoln, State of Nevada as shown on the Official Map thereof recorded in Book of Plats, page 34, Lincoln County, Nevada records, more particularaly described as follows:

Parcel No. 3 of that certain Parcel Map recorded November 4, 1993 in Book of Plats at page 394, File No. 101142, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

105619

AND RECORDED AT PEQUEST C

Accubanc Mortgage Corp... August 9, 1996

- '01 JANUES SET 1. Compression

P IN BOOK OF OFFICE

ORDS, PAGE 146 LINCOL

JNIY, NEVADA.

Yuriko Setzer

Bulie Prucher, deput